

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS
Province of Bulacan
1st Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-020618-001	OVERLAYING OF ASPHALT AT TARCAN, BALIUAG, BULACAN	3,721,148.05	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,700,125.86	February 6, 2018	4
2	PEO-020618-002	OVERLAYING OF ASPHALT AT LANGKA, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	2,415,869.30	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,400,420.11	February 6, 2018	4
3	PEO-020618-003	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARANGKA, BALIUAG, BULACAN	2,884,572.88	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,872,432.14	February 6, 2018	77
4	PEO-020618-004	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT DUHAT, BOCAUE, BULACAN	3,358,805.13	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	3,344,999.95	February 6, 2018	52
5	PEO-020618-005	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT IBA ESTE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,059,012.94	Bulacan	STAR WILLIAM CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	3,041,920.26	February 6, 2018	52
6	PEO-020618-006	RENOVATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BAGBAG BRIDGE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	1,915,377.88	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTON	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,906,017.73	February 6, 2018	60
7	PEO-020618-007	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT BAGONG BUHAY III, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,992,003.83	February 6, 2018	35
8	PEO-020618-008	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT DULONG BAYAN, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,992,003.83	February 6, 2018	35

9	PEO-020618-009	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN MARTIN I, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,992,003.83	February 6, 2018	35
10	PEO-020618-010	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ II, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,046,328.84	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,036,976.56	February 6, 2018	60
11	PEO-020618-011	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN PABLO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	3,180,748.68	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,165,130.65	February 6, 2018	50
12	PEO-020618-012	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT STA. RITA-LIGAS-SUMAPA ROAD, SUMAPANG BATA CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,139,329.02	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,112,724.19	February 6, 2018	84
13	PEO-020618-013	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PAMARAWAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,150,781.10	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,142,790.32	February 6, 2018	72
14	PEO-020618-014	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF STO. CRISTO-MABOLO DIVERSION ROAD, CITY OF MALOLOS BULACAN	4,959,441.11	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,935,121.73	February 6, 2018	73
15	PEO-020618-015	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ZAMORA, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	4,627,740.51	Bulacan	AR LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION	North National Highway, Brgy. Tinguiban. Puerto Princesa City	4,603,836.27	February 6, 2018	81
16	PEO-020618-016	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABE, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,342,743.63	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,315,001.32	February 6, 2018	90
17	PEO-020618-017	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	4,240,480.63	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTON	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,214,999.98	February 6, 2018	77
18	PEO-020618-018	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	3,995,382.47	Bulacan	EARTHWORK MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,975,146.24	February 6, 2018	50
19	PEO-020618-019	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD AT PARTIDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,985,000.00	February 6, 2018	39

20	PEO-020618-020	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MASALIPIT, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,985,000.00	February 6, 2018	39
21	PEO-020618-021	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT DILIMAN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,629,204.12	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	3,610,004.39	February 6, 2018	42
22	PEO-020618-022	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN JOSE PATAG, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	2,143,186.77	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	2,132,470.69	February 6, 2018	36
23	PEO-020618-023	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA CRUZ, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	2,087,447.05	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	2,076,538.73	February 6, 2018	40
24	PEO-020618-024	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	5,960,905.36	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,924,725.49	February 6, 2018	55
25	PEO-020618-025	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BINAGBAG, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,309,273.59	Bulacan	B.R. RAMOS CONSTRUCTION	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,280,736.25	February 6, 2018	81
26	PEO-020618-026	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN JUAN, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	4,513,490.94	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTON	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,490,006.01	February 6, 2018	90
27	PEO-020618-027	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BAGUMBAYAN, BULAKAN, BULACAN (PHASE II)	1,040,912.60	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,035,712.95	February 6, 2018	39
28	PEO-020618-028	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY HAGONoy CAMPUS, IBA, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,076,311.81	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,040,288.44	February 6, 2018	83
29	PEO-020618-029	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SANTOR, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,868,907.32	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	3,845,015.21	February 6, 2018	65
30	PEO-020618-030	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAPANG PALAY NHS, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,419,266.51	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	5,389,870.62	February 6, 2018	140

31	PEO-020618-031	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BANCAL INTEGRATED SCHOOL, MEYCAUYAN CITY, BULACAN	5,864,646.08	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,829,348.54	February 6, 2018	138
32	PEO-020618-033	CONCRETING / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT LICIANA E/S, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,372,616.57	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,367,622.39	February 6, 2018	32
33	PEO-020618-034	CONSTRUCTION OF BLEACHERS AT HAGONoy EAST C/S, STO. NINO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,016,775.64	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,010,000.00	February 6, 2018	19
34	PEO-020618-035	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ROMEO ACUNA H/S, MATUNGAO, BULAKAN, BULACAN	4,409,859.04	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,385,193.77	February 6, 2018	79
35	PEO-020618-036	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CASALAT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,064,757.03	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	4,042,997.54	February 6, 2018	71
36	PEO-020618-037	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CATALINA BATA NHS, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,422,339.95	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,400,746.81	February 6, 2018	76
37	PEO-020618-038	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CALUMPANG NHS, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,664,333.67	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTON	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,634,973.56	February 6, 2018	126
38	PEO-020618-039	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BOROL 2ND E/S, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	5,867,686.82	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,835,228.54	February 6, 2018	133
39	PEO-020618-040	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE IV E/S, SANTOL, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	6,576,539.02	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	6,539,995.30	February 6, 2018	169
40	PEO-020618-041	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CATULINAN E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,447,744.27	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,420,960.06	February 6, 2018	125
41	PEO-020618-042	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MATANGTUBIG E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,878,349.13	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,845,261.55	February 6, 2018	134

42	PEO-020618-043	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PINAGBARILAN E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,388,817.76	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,359,862.11	February 6, 2018	120
43	PEO-020618-044	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SUBIC E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,658,352.02	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,629,939.18	February 6, 2018	131
44	PEO-020618-045	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LOLOMBOY E/S, BOCAUE, BULACAN	6,005,246.58	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,969,812.29	February 6, 2018	133
45	PEO-020618-046	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TALIPTIP E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,299,965.51	Bulacan	RGC CONSTRUCTION	Bocaue, Bulacan	5,271,020.48	February 6, 2018	120
46	PEO-020618-047	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA ANA E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,485,883.22	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,454,248.96	February 6, 2018	125
47	PEO-020618-048	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT JOSE L. PEREZ M/S, PEREZ, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,485,883.22	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,454,248.96	February 6, 2018	125
48	PEO-020618-049	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATEDTWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DONA CANDELARIA MENESES H/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,656,688.83	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,625,987.15	February 6, 2018	145
49	PEO-020618-050	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PITPITAN E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,453,690.54	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,425,328.91	February 6, 2018	138
50	PEO-020618-051	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT ESTEBAN PAULINO H/S, KALAWAKAN, DRT, BULACAN	5,299,965.51	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,277,480.18	February 6, 2018	120
51	PEO-020618-052	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CAMACHILE E/S, DRT, BULACAN	5,226,790.12	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,201,183.42	February 6, 2018	126
52	PEO-020618-053	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HAGONoy WEST C/S, STO. ROSARIO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,104,972.02	Bulacan	GDM POWER ENGINEERING	157 Sagrada Familia, Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,065,000.86	February 6, 2018	133

53	PEO-020618-054	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PACO E/S, OBANDO, BULACAN	6,015,619.90	Bulacan	AR LUSTRE JR CONSTRUCTION	North National Highway, Brgy. Tiniguiban. Puerto Princesa City	5,982,723.58	February 6, 2018	148
54	PEO-020618-055	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CUPANG E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	5,346,631.50	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hwy, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,314,993.04	February 6, 2018	120
55	PEO-020618-056	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT AKLE E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,316,032.28	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,289,942.68	February 6, 2018	123
56	PEO-020618-057	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT UPIG H/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,303,414.96	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS & SUPPLY INC	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	5,273,997.09	February 6, 2018	121
57	PEO-020618-058	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MALIPAMPANG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,345,352.47	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	5,315,001.49	February 6, 2018	123
58	PEO-020618-059	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. CATALINA BATA NHS, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,378,624.30	Bulacan	MRRM TRADING & CONSTRUCTION	Blk 18 Lot 13 Mahogany Street, Greenfield I, Kaligayahan, Quezon City	5,344,998.63	February 6, 2018	121
59	PEO-020618-060	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. INES E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,518,652.88	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,491,308.52	February 6, 2018	126
60	PEO-020618-061	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN JOSE E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,303,414.96	Bulacan	MRRM TRADING & CONSTRUCTION	Blk 18 Lot 13 Mahogany Street, Greenfield I, Kaligayahan, Quezon City	5,275,029.86	February 6, 2018	121
61	PEO-020618-062	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SALAPUNGAN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,345,352.47	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,317,154.83	February 6, 2018	123
62	PEO-020618-063	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN JOSE PATAG E/S, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	5,299,965.51	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,270,002.24	February 6, 2018	120
63	GSO-021318-001	MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRS OF FIXED FACILITIES	2,836,323.00	Bulacan	MANHATTAN ENTERPRISE COMPANY	Malolos City, Bulacan	2,835,513.00	February 15, 2018	10

64	GSO-021318-002	VARIOUS REPAINTING WORKS AND MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENT OF BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX	1,400,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,399,230.00	February 15, 2018	25
65	PEO-021318-069	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	2,079,158.39	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	2,070,000.00	February 15, 2018	23
66	PEO-021318-070	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,986,133.80	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	2,970,000.13	February 15, 2018	62
67	PEO-021318-071	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MABINI ST. SAN SEBASTIAN, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,407,588.82	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,402,281.91	February 15, 2018	31
68	PEO-021318-072	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CATMON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,642,653.84	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	5,610,009.89	February 15, 2018	124
69	PEO-021318-073	CONCRETING / IMPROVEMENT OF PATHWAYS AT CANALATE, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,416,204.49	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	1,406,966.50	February 15, 2018	48
70	PEO-021318-074	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SILING MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	5,723,464.13	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,691,998.93	February 15, 2018	52
71	PEO-021318-075	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CACARONG MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	1,306,929.33	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,300,000.79	February 15, 2018	43
72	PEO-021318-076	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BONGA MENOR, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,075,988.58	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,070,707.37	February 15, 2018	27
73	PEO-021318-077	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BARITAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,086,933.11	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,065,444.90	February 15, 2018	73
74	PEO-021318-078	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALIBAY, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,286,061.24	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	4,264,999.55	February 15, 2018	76

75	PEO-021318-079	IMPROVEMENT OF MINI FOREST AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	23,368,130.91	Bulacan	BGC PHILBUILDERS, INC	F-7 Business Center 3, Philexcel Business Park, M.A. Roxas Highway, Clark Freeport Zone	23,229,834.26	February 15, 2018	140
76	PEO-021318-080	REPAIR / IMPROVEMENT OF PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,351,980.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,338,675.06	February 15, 2018	88
77	PEO-021318-081	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX COMPOUND, STA. ISABEL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	9,185,627.25	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	9,130,059.74	February 15, 2018	30
78	PEO-021318-082	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS FACILITIES AT BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX COMPOUND, STA. ISABEL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	14,771,465.32	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	14,689,995.36	February 15, 2018	30
79	PEO-021318-083	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE IX E/S, IBA O'ESTE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	2,963,414.95	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,945,412.15	February 15, 2018	58
80	PEO-021318-084	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BULUSAN E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,877,218.83	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	5,843,056.65	February 15, 2018	135
81	PEO-021318-085	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PASCUAL O. CRUZ MES, STA. LUCIA, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	6,514,925.56	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	6,479,644.74	February 15, 2018	147
82	PEO-021318-086	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TUKTUKAN E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,328,066.62	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	5,295,143.39	February 15, 2018	122
83	PEO-021318-087	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT JOSE C. CASTRO E/S, TAAL, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,394,552.57	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	5,364,995.00	February 15, 2018	120
84	PEO-021318-088	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LABNE E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,700,285.84	Bulacan	MRRM TRADING & CONSTRUCTION	Blk 18 Lot 13 Mahogany Street, Greenfield I, Kaligayahan, Quezon City	5,670,022.72	February 15, 2018	133
85	PEO-022018-089	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PANGINAY, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	6,780,255.01	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	6,745,002.17	February 20, 2018	84

86	PEO-022018-090	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT TIAONG, BALIUAG, BULACAN	2,278,187.77	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,268,251.60	February 20, 2018	58
87	PEO-022018-091	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT IBA O'ESTE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,175,242.30	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	3,159,687.97	February 20, 2018	45
88	PEO-022018-092	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BRGYS. BANCAL, BAYUGO AND LONGOS, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	4,439,450.89	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,415,044.31	February 20, 2018	5
89	PEO-022018-093	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TANAWAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	3,580,826.67	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	3,561,485.59	February 20, 2018	52
90	PEO-022018-094	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT PARADISE COMMUNITY SCHOOL, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,582,497.75	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	1,575,026.83	February 20, 2018	26
91	PEO-022018-095	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT IBA-IBAYO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	2,100,501.28	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	2,090,258.76	February 20, 2018	65
92	PEO-022018-096	EXTENSION OF DEPED BUILDING AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	7,106,771.94	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	7,065,265.99	February 20, 2018	127
93	PEO-022018-097	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY SIX-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BPC COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	8,218,342.77	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	8,170,008.84	February 20, 2018	192
94	PEO-022018-098	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE IV-B E/S, LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	2,685,864.96	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,674,989.21	February 20, 2018	58
95	PEO-022018-099	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BINTOG, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	3,894,950.79	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,875,138.97	February 20, 2018	66
96	PEO-022018-100	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BULIRAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,601,012.14	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,585,000.00	February 20, 2018	67

97	PEO-022018-101	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TIBAGAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,236,385.41	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,220,003.20	February 20, 2018	69
98	PEO-022018-102	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PABLO C. CAPISTRANO E/S, BANABAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,323,177.85	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	5,296,512.97	February 20, 2018	125
99	PEO-022018-103	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CONCEPCION E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,297,697.88	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,275,354.08	February 20, 2018	123
100	PEO-022018-104	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. BARBARA E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,378,805.38	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,349,834.16	February 20, 2018	125
101	PEO-022018-105	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT VIRGEN DELAS FLORES E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,356,163.07	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,329,977.19	February 20, 2018	125
102	PEO-022018-106	UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT TEODORA CRUZ E/S, SAN MIGUEL, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,911,498.83	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,900,105.27	February 20, 2018	24
103	PEO-022018-107	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HAGONoy EAST C/S, STO. NINO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,133,339.16	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,100,002.20	February 20, 2018	135
104	PEO-022018-108	IMPROVEMENT OF HE BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE E/S, LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN (PHASE II)	1,145,482.09	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,139,999.76	February 20, 2018	64
105	PEO-022018-109	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN ANTONIO ABAD E/S, PANDI RESIDENCES 2 RS, BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN	5,323,357.83	Bulacan	RGC CONSTRUCTION	Bocause, Bulacan	5,291,017.73	February 20, 2018	120
106	PEO-022018-110	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN ROQUE NHS, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,648,067.33	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,616,849.15	February 20, 2018	127
107	PEO-030618-111	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MARUNGKO OLD ROAD MARUNGKO, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,999,993.67	Bulacan	B.R. RAMOS CONSTRUCTION	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,975,133.46	March 6, 2018	52

108	PEO-030618-112	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BASUIT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,017,215.87	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	3,005,016.19	March 6, 2018	120
109	PEO-030618-113	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MATIMBUBONG, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,633,758.38	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	3,612,008.49	March 6, 2018	72
110	PEO-030618-114	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT UMPUCAN, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,020,542.28	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	3,006,231.26	March 6, 2018	45
111	PEO-030618-115	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SIBUL, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,071,971.65	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	3,060,003.27	March 6, 2018	40
112	PEO-030618-116	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ILOG BULO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	MRRM CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Blk 18 Lot 13 Mahogany Street, Greenfield I, Kaligayahan, Quezon City	4,974,002.86	March 6, 2018	56
113	PEO-030618-117	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,020,542.28	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	3,008,121.91	March 6, 2018	45
114	PEO-030618-119	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STO. ROSARIO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,286,061.24	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,268,004.09	March 6, 2018	76
115	PEO-030618-120	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MABOLO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,613,539.69	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	1,605,003.02	March 6, 2018	120
116	PEO-030618-121	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN (PHASE II)	4,184,648.91	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION		4,170,072.93	March 6, 2018	85
117	PEO-030618-122	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TARTARO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,834,170.27	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	1,826,136.64	March 6, 2018	38
118	PEO-030618-123	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BALIUAG SOUTH C/S, STO. CRISTO, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,299,965.51	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,275,000.00	March 6, 2018	120

119	PEO-030618-124	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TARCAN E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,418,424.07	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	5,390,028.76	March 6, 2018	124
120	PEO-030718-125	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT GUGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,026,000.20	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,004,352.19	March 8, 2018	96
121	PEO-030718-126	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT IBA O'ESTE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	24,495,857.37	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	24,359,797.43	March 8, 2018	36
122	PEO-030718-127	UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN SEBASTIAN, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,863,892.48	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	5,829,999.84	March 8, 2018	72
123	PEO-030718-128	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,953,761.29	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,940,000.00	March 8, 2018	52
124	PEO-030718-129	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AND CONSTRUCTION OF STAGE AT MATUNGAO E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,952,535.57	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	2,935,012.22	March 8, 2018	52
125	PEO-030718-130	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT FEDERICO C. SUNTAY E/S, PALAPAT, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,813,320.45	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,780,296.25	March 8, 2018	138
126	PEO-030718-131	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT IBA POBLACION E/S, IBA, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,877,218.83	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,845,031.85	March 8, 2018	135
127	PEO-030718-132	CONSTRUCTION OF HE BUILDING AT DILIMAN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	1,712,219.99	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS & SUPPLY INC	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	1,702,006.72	March 8, 2018	44
128	PEO-032718-133	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MEYSULAO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,269,882.16	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,245,003.15	March 27, 2018	82
129	PEO-032718-134	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN MIGUEL, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,678,440.36	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	4,654,000.13	March 27, 2018	70

130	PEO-032718-135	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PATHWAYS AT STO. ROSARIO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	1,090,583.55	Bulacan	GDM POWER ENGINEERING	157 Sagrada Familia, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,087,015.68	March 27, 2018	32
131	PEO-032718-136	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LOOK 1ST, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,717,638.73	Bulacan	STAR WILLIAM CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	1,709,955.27	March 27, 2018	44
132	PEO-032718-137	IMPROVEMENT OF GUIGUINTO-MALOLOS VIA STA. ISABEL ROAD, MABOLO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,061,491.82	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	3,046,116.47	March 27, 2018	73
133	PEO-032718-138	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PINALAGDAN, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,482,769.73	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,473,039.48	March 27, 2018	80
134	PEO-032718-139	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF DAMPOL OLD ROAD, PULILAN, BULACAN	2,339,298.72	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,330,025.37	March 27, 2018	43
135	PEO-032718-140	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,169,078.53	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS & SUPPLY		3,154,013.31	March 27, 2018	45
136	PEO-032718-141	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG SILANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,571,658.47	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS & SUPPLY		3,555,009.77	March 27, 2018	71
137	PEO-032718-142	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE COMPLETION OF PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL AT BRGY. BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	14,124,403.88	Bulacan	KRBS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	1013 Del Fiero St, 174 Zone 15, Manila, 1400 Metro Manila	14,049,999.01	March 27, 2018	ORDERING AGREEMENT
138	PEO-032718-144	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT FRANCISCO F. ILLESCAS E/S, BINAGBAG, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,345,843.20	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,320,052.20	March 27, 2018	76
139	PEO-032718-145	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DR. ANTONIO C. VALDERAMA M/S, MARUNGKO, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,806,464.86	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,775,076.84	March 27, 2018	134
140	PEO-032718-146	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CAMACHILIHAN E/S, BUSTOS, BULACAN	5,408,580.66	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Michael Mendoza	5,382,219.22	March 27, 2018	125

141	PEO-032718-147	EXTENSION/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUNSURAN E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	1,390,816.58	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION		1,385,084.79	March 27, 2018	37
142	PEO-032718-148	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CALAWITAN NHS, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,294,384.30	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,275,425.76	March 27, 2018	78
143	PEO-032718-149	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF BINTOG-LICIADA-PANDI ROAD, PANDI, BULACAN	14,950,000.00	Bulacan	TG SURCON BUILDERS INC	(02)656-8296	14,872,711.79	March 27, 2018	120

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

DANILO FAUSTINO
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGAL
Member